Reflective Optical Beam Smoke Detector AW-D130 Series
AW-D130C/AW-D130A
Version: V1.0 December 25th, 2024
ASENWARE LTD
Zhongshan Guta Fire Equipment Technology CO.,Ltd WEBSITE: www.asenware.com EMAIL: info@asenware.com
------------------------------ Please read this manual carefully before installing and using the product ------------------------------
BEFORE INSTALLING
NOTICE: This manual should be left with the owner/user of this equipment.

greatly reduces the professional requirements for installers. Just turn on the laser and adjust it to the reflective board, and the rest will be
completed by the powerful algorithm program.
2. Order Information
Model No. Name
AW-D130C Conventional Optical Beam Smoke Detector ( with 4 mirrors)
AW-D130A Addressable Optical Beam Smoke Detector ( with 4 mirrors)
AW-D130-5RF 5 mirrors included in 1 package
3. Product characteristics
 High-transparency telescope structure
 Easy debugging, accurate and fast alignment, intelligent and fast calibration;
 High quality, durability and highly sensitive sensor
 Automatic compensation, improves the ability to resist dust and vibration interference and reduces false alarms.
 Optical distance can reach to maximum 160m, minimum 5m
 Excellent reliability and stability
 Exquisite appearance, large detection range
 Supports both addressable and conventional applications
 Support isolation function
 Support infrared remote control operation.
 Suitable for all larger warehouses or more open protection places
 Meets all requirements of the latest EN54-12 standard
Reflective Optical Beam Smoke Detector AW-D130 Series
AW-D130C/AW-D130A
Version: V1.0 December 25th, 2024
ASENWARE LTD
Zhongshan Guta Fire Equipment Technology CO.,Ltd WEBSITE: www.asenware.com EMAIL: info@asenware.com